
   

     

   

            

 

 Chris H. Chambless 
Supervisor of Elections 

Clay County, Florida 

Active Initiative Petition Summary 

October 1, 2025 through October 31, 2025 
Petitions This Reporting Period All Petitions 

Petition 

Number Petition Title 

Total 

Received 

Total 

Verified 

Total Submitted 

to State 

Total 

Received 

Total Valid 

Signatures 

Total 

Invalid 

Total  

Signatures 

Processed 

14-02 

Limits or Prevents Barriers to Local Solar 

Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

18-16 

Provide Medicaid Coverage to Eligible Low-

Income Adults 0 0 0 435 242 32 274 

22-01 

24-03 

25-01 

25-02 

25-03 

25-04 

Prayer Back in Schools 

Right to Clean & Healthy Water 

Adult Personal Use of Marijuana 

Allowing voters to electronically sign Pet. 

Annual insurance policy rate reduction 

Protect voters constitutional power 

0 0 0 45 

320 

14982 

20 

22 

22 

32 

296 

7992 

19 

19 

19 

13 

23 

3222 

1 

3 

3 

45 

319 

11214 

20 

22 

22 

0 0 0 

1184 

0 

862 

0 

587 

0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
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