



Chris H. Chambliss

Supervisor of Elections
Clay County, Florida

Active Initiative Petition Summary October 1, 2025 through October 31, 2025

Petition Number	Petition Title	Petitions This Reporting Period			All Petitions			
		Total Received	Total Verified	Total Submitted to State	Total Received	Total Valid Signatures	Total Invalid	Total Signatures Processed
14-02	Limits or Prevents Barriers to Local Solar Electricity	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
18-16	Provide Medicaid Coverage to Eligible Low-Income Adults	0	0	0	435	242	32	274
22-01	Prayer Back in Schools	0	0	0	45	32	13	45
24-03	Right to Clean & Healthy Water	0	0	0	320	296	23	319
25-01	Adult Personal Use of Marijuana	1184	862	587	14982	7992	3222	11214
25-02	Allowing voters to electronically sign Pet.	0	0	0	20	19	1	20
25-03	Annual insurance policy rate reduction	0	0	0	22	19	3	22
25-04	Protect voters constitutional power	0	0	0	22	19	3	22